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State Championship Results

Year Class Champion Coach Rec Runner-Up Coach Rec Score
Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
1994-95 Carmel Frank Dixon 22-0-1 South Bend St. Joseph's Johan Kuitse 17-1-4 1-0
1995-96 Carmel Frank Dixon 22-0-1 Evansville Memorial Joe Lattner 19-3-1 2-1
1996-97 Evansville Memorial Joe Lattner 19-3-0 Carmel Frank Dixon 19-1-2 1-0
1997-98 Carmel Frank Dixon 22-0-1 Center Grove Dan McLaughlin 22-3 3-0
1998-99 South Bend St. Joseph’s Johan Kuitse 18-4-1 Evansville Memorial Joe Lattner 16-4-1 2-1
1999-00 North Central (Indianapolis) Tony Jacklin 21-1-3 Andrean John Marovich 19-5 2-1 (4-3 PK)
2000-01 Carmel Frank Dixon 22-1-1 Chesterton Kip Walton 22-2 5-0
2001-02 Carmel Frank Dixon 23-0-1 Homestead Patrick Teagarden 20-3-1 1-0
2002-03 Carmel Frank Dixon 25-0 Bloomington South Matt Wilhoit 18-5-2 4-0
2003-04 Carmel Frank Dixon 22-2 South Bend St. Joseph’s Johan Kuitse 18-4-3 3-0
2004-05 Carmel Frank Dixon 21-2-1 Fort Wayne Snider Tony Cardenas 16-5-3 2-0
2005-06 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger Jason Wisniewski 21-3-1 Zionsville John Kluba 17-4-2  2-1(3-1PK)
2006-07 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger Jason Wisniewski 23-0-2 North Central (Indianapolis) Jimmy Carson 20-3-2 2-1
2007-08 Indianapolis Cathedral Marc Behringer 16-3-4 Penn Mike Luber 21-3 4-2
2008-09 Evansville Memorial Angie Lensing 22-2 Fort Wayne Snider Jim LaBorde 16-6-2 2-0
2009-10 Indianapolis Cathedral Marc Behringer 19-4-2 Fort Wayne Snider Jim LaBorde 17-4-3 2-0
2010-11 South Bend St. Joseph'’s Johan Kuitse 22-1-1 Columbus North Mike Spock 17-6-2 1-0
2011-12 2A Carmel Frank Dixon 22-0-1 Hamilton Southeastern Greg Davidson 20-1-2 1-0
A Providence Dave Smith 21-0-2 Mishawaka Marian Djamel Charmat 18-3-1  1-0(3-1PK)
Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

2012-13 2A Evansville Memorial Angie Lensing 21-3 South Bend St. Joseph Johan Kuitse 21-3 3-1
A Mishawaka Marian Djamel Charmat 18-4-2 Providence Dave Smith 14-5-3 2-0

2013-14 2A Avon Eric Nance 18-2-3 Fishers Ben Beasley 16-3-3 1-0(0T)
A West Lafayette Aaron Blessing 15-7 Gibson Southern Steve Jenkins 16-4-2 2-0

2014-15 2A Fishers Ben Beasley 15-1-6 Carmel Frank Dixon 18-1-3 1-0
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Jennie Crandal 14-6-1 Evansville Mater Dei Rob Schoenstein 17-5-2 1-0

2015-16 2A Brebeuf Jesuit Angela Berry White 22-2-1 Penn Jeff Hart 21-1-2 2-1
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Jennie Crandal 17-4-1 Evansville Mater Dei Allison Garrard 18-4-2 3-2

2016-17 2A Penn Jeff Hart 22-0-1 Brebeuf Jesuit Angela Berry White  22-2-1 2-0
A Andrean Jeff Clapman 17-3-1 Lawrenceburg Bill Offutt 13-6-3 2-0

Bud & Jackie Sellick Bowl, Butler University, Indianapolis
2017-18 3A Penn Jeff Hart 23-0-1 Guerin Catholic Jonathan McClure 16-2-1 2-0
Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

2A Evansville Memorial Angie Lensing 19-4 South Bend St. Joseph Phil DePauw 18-5-1 3-1

A Evansville Mater Dei Amy Weber 13-6-4 Wheeler Bryan Murray 21-1 1-0 (OT)

2018-19 3A Carmel Frank Dixon 20-1-2 Homestead Rick Link 18-4 2-1(0T)
2A Indianapolis Cathedral Marc Behringer 13-4-4 South Bend St. Joseph Phil DePauw 16-6-2 1-0

A Evansville Mater Dei Amy Weber 16-4-1 Wheeler Bryan Murray 22-1 1-0

Fishers HS, Fishers

2019-20 3A Noblesville Mike Brady 17-0-3 Carmel Frank Dixon 18-1-3 1-0
2A Evansville Mater Dei Amy Weber 16-6-1 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger James Ewing 13-5-1 2-0

A Park Tudor John Simmonds 22-2 Lafayette Central Catholic Bill Kerr 19-3-1 2-1

2020-21 3A Noblesville Mike Brady 17-0-1 Guerin Catholic Sean Yau 16-2-2 3-0
2A Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger James McCaig 17-1 Indianapolis Cathedral Marc Behringer 10-7-3  1-0 (4-3 PK)

Grand Park Sports Event Center, Westfield
A Lafayette Central Catholic Bill Kerr 16-3 Park Tudor John Simmonds 21-3 1-0 (9-8 PK)
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Most State Championships

No. School
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Most Runner-Up Finishes

Carmel

Evansville Memorial

Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Indianapolis Cathedral

Noblesville

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Penn

South Bend St. Joseph'’s

Andrean

Avon

Brebeuf Jesuit

Fishers

Lafayette Central Catholic
Mishawaka Marian

North Central (Indianapolis)
Park Tudor

Providence

West Lafayette

No. School
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South Bend St. Joseph

Carmel
Fort Wayne Snider

Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Memorial
Guerin Catholic
Homestead

Penn

Wheeler

Andrean

Bloomington South

Brebeuf Jesuit

Center Grove

Chesterton

Columbus North

Fishers

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Gibson Southern

Hamilton Southeastern
Indianapolis Cathedral
Lafayette Central Catholic
Lawrenceburg

Mishawaka Marian

North Central (Indianapolis)
Park Tudor

Providence

Zionsville

Years
1994, 1995, 1997, 2000, 2001, 2002,
2003, 2004, 2011 (2A), 2018 (3A)

1996, 2008, 2012 (2A), 2017 (2A)

2017 (A), 2018 (A), 2019 (2A)
2005, 2006, 2020 (2A)
2007, 2009, 2018 (2A)

2019 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2014 (A), 2015 (A)
2016 (2A), 2017 (3A)
1998, 2010

2016 (A)
2013 (2A)
2015 (2A)
2014 (2A)
2020 (A)
2012 (A)
1999
2019 (A)
2011 (A)
2013 (A)

Years
1994, 2003, 2012 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2018
(2A)

1996, 2014 (2A), 2019 (3A)
2004, 2008, 2009

2014 (A), 2015 (A)
1995, 1998

2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2001, 2018 (3A)
2007, 2015 (2A)
2017 (A), 2018 (A)

1999
2002
2016 (2A)
1997
2000
2010
2013 (2A)
2019 (2A)
2013 (A)
2011 (2A)
2020 (2A)
2019 (A)
2016 (A)
2011 (A)
2006
2020 (A)
2012 (A)
2005

Most Championship Match Appearances

No. School
14 Carmel

7 Evansville Memorial

7 South Bend St. Joseph

5 Evansville Mater Dei

4 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Indianapolis Cathedral
Penn

&~ b

Andrean

Fort Wayne Snider
Homestead
Mishawaka Marian

w w ww

Brebeuf Jesuit

Fishers

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Guerin Catholic

Lafayette Central Catholic
Noblesville

North Central (Indianapolis)
Park Tudor

Providence

Wheeler
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Avon

Bloomington South
Center Grove
Chesterton
Columbus North
Gibson Southern
Hamilton Southeastern
Heritage Christian
Lawrenceburg
West Lafayette
Zionsville
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Years

1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 2000,
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2011 (2A),
2014 (2A), 2018 (3A), 2019 (3A),
2021 (3A)

1995, 1996, 1998, 2008, 2012 (2A),
2017 (2A), 2021 (2A)
1994, 1998, 2003, 2010, 2012 (2A),
2017 (2A), 2018 (2A)

2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2017 (A), 2018
(A), 2019 (2A)

2005, 2006, 2019 (2A), 2020 (2A)
2007, 2009, 2018 (2A), 2020 (2A)
2007, 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A), 2017
(3A)

1999, 2016 (A), 2021 (A)
2004, 2008, 2009

2001, 2018 (3A), 2021 (3A)
2011 (A), 2012 (A), 2021 (2A)

2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)
2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)
2014 (A), 2015 (A)
2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2019 (A), 2020 (A)
2019 (3A), 2020 (3A)
1999, 2006

2019 (A), 2020 (A)
2011 (A), 2012 (A)
2017 (A), 2018 (A)

2013 (2A)
2002
1997
2000
2010
2013 (A)
2011 (2A)
2021 (A)
2016 (A)
2013 (A)
2005
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Most State Championships by a Coach Most Consecutive Tournament Wins

No. Coach Champion Year No. School Years
10 Dixon, Frank Carmel 1994, 1995, 1997, 40 Carmel 2000-2005
2000, 2001, 2002, 22 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger  2005-2007
2003, 2004, 2011 20 Carmel 1994-1996
(2A), 2018 (3A) 20 Evansville Mater Dei 2017-2019
18 Penn 2016-2018
3 Behringer, Marc Indianapolis Cathedral 2007, 2009, 2018 15 Fort Wayne Canterbury 2014-2016
(2A) 14  Evansville Memorial 2008-2009
3 Lensing, Angie Evansville Memorial 2008, 2012 (2A), 14 Indianapolis Cathedral 2009-2010
2017 (2A) 13 Brebeuf Jesuit 2015-2016
3 Weber, Amy Evansville Mater Dei 2017 (A), 2018 (A), 13 Indianapolis Cathedral 2007-2008
2019 (2A) 13 Noblesville 2019-2020
13 Providence 2011-2012
2 Brady, Mike Noblesville 2019 (3A), 2020 13  South Bend St. Joseph 2010-2011
(3A) 12 Carmel 1997-1998
2 Crandal, Jennie Fort Wayne Canterbury 2014 (A), 2015 (A) 12 Carmel 2018-2019
2 Hart, Jeff Penn 2016 (2A), 2017 12 Evansville Memorial 2012-2013
(3A) 12  Fishers 2014-2015
2 Kuitse, Johan South Bend St. Joseph'’s 1998, 2010 12 Park Tudor 2019-2020
2 Wisniewski, Jason Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2005, 2006 12 West Lafayette 2013-2014
11  Evansville Memorial 2017-2018
1 Beasley, Ben Fishers 2014 (2A) 10 Evansville Memorial 1996-1997
1 Blessing, Aaron West Lafayette 2013 (A)
1 Charmet, Djamel Mishawaka Marian 2012 (A)
1 Clapman Jeff Andrean 2016 (A)
1 Jacklin, Tony North Central (Indianapolis) 1999
1 Kerr, Bill Lafayette Central Catholic 2020 (A) Boys & Girls Teams Sa me Year
1 Lattner, Joe Evansville Memorial 1996 &
1 McCaig, James Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2020 (2A) L i
1 Nance, Eric Avon 2013 (2A) Playing in th.e State Fln.als, Same Year
1 Simmonds, John Park Tudor 2019 (A) 4 Evansville Memorial 1994, 2006, 2008, 2017
1 Smith, Dave Providence 2011 (A) 2 Carmel 1997, 2021
1 White, Angela Berry  Brebeuf Jesuit 2015 (2A) 1 Avon 2013
1 Indianapolis Cathedral 2010
1 Lake Central 2005
1 South Bend St. Joseph'’s 2003

Playing in State Championship Match, Same Year

2 Carmel 1997, 2021
2 Evansville Memorial 2008, 2017
1 Avon 2013
1 South Bend St. Joseph'’s 2003

Win State Championship, Same Year
2 Evansville Memorial 2008, 2017
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State Finals Match Results

1994-95

Oct. 29, 1994 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Carmel 2, Indianapolis Cathedral 0, semifinal.

South Bend St. Joseph’s 2, Evansville Memorial 1, semifinal.
Carmel 1, South Bend St. Joseph’s 0, championship.

1995-96

Oct. 28, 1995 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Carmel 2, South Bend St. Joseph'’s 0, semifinal.
Evansville Memorial 2, Zionsville 1, semifinal.

Carmel 2, Evansville Memorial 1, championship.

1996-97

Nov. 2, 1996 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Evansville Memorial 3, Penn 1, semifinal.

Carmel 2, Homestead 0, semifinal.

Evansville Memorial 1, Carmel 0, championship.

1997-98

Nowv. 1, 1997 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Center Grove 2, Lake Central 0, semifinal.

Carmel 3, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 0, semifinal.
Carmel 3, Center Grove 0, championship.

1998-99

Oct. 31, 1998 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Evansville Memorial 2, Carmel 0, semifinal.

South Bend St. Joseph’s 3, Fort Wayne Northrop 0, semifinal.
South Bend St. Joseph’s 2, Evansville Memorial 1, championship.

1999-00

Oct. 30, 1999 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Andrean 1, Brownsburg 0 (OT-shootout), semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 3, Franklin County 1, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 2, Andrean 1 (OT-shootout), championship.

2000-01

Oct. 28, 2000 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Carmel 3, Noblesville 0, semifinal.

Chesterton 2, Evansville Memorial 1 (OT-shootout), semifinal.
Carmel 5, Chesterton 0, championship.

2001-02

Oct. 27, 2001 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Homestead 2, Chesterton 1, semifinal.

Carmel 6, Evansville Memorial 0, semifinal.

Carmel 1, Homestead 0, championship.

2002-03

Nowv. 2, 2002 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Bloomington South 1, Chesterton 0 (OT, penalty kicks 5-4), semifinal.
Carmel 4, Fort Wayne Snider 1, semifinal.

Carmel 4, Bloomington South 0, championship.

2003-04

Nowv. 1, 2003 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
South Bend St. Joseph’s 3, Bloomington South 0, semifinal.
Carmel 4, Homestead 0, semifinal.

Carmel 3, South Bend St. Joseph’s 0, championship.

2004-05

Oct. 30, 2004 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Carmel 4, Evansville Central 0, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Snider 2, Concord 0, semifinal.

Carmel 2, Fort Wayne Snider 0, championship.

2005-06

Oct. 29, 2005 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2, Evansville Central 0, semifinal.
Zionsville 3, Lake Central 0, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2, Zionsville 1, championship.

2006-07

Oct. 28, 2006 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 3, Portage 0, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 4, Evansville Memorial 1, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2, North Central (Indianapolis) 1, championship.

2007-08

Oct. 27, 2007 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Indianapolis Cathedral 1, Center Grove 0, semifinal.
Penn 1, Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 0, semifinal.
Indianapolis Cathedral 4, Penn 2, championship.

2008-09

Nowv. 1, 2008 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Fort Wayne Snider 2, Culver Academies 1, semifinal.
Evansville Memorial 1, Noblesville 0, semifinal.

Evansville Memorial 2, Fort Wayne Snider 0, championship.
2009-10

Oct. 31, 2009 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Fort Wayne Snider 1, Evansville Memorial 0, semifinal.
Indianapolis Cathedral 2, South Bend St. Joseph'’s 1, semifinal.
Indianapolis Cathedral 2, Fort Wayne Snider 0, championship.
2010-11

Oct. 30, 2010 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Columbus North 2, Guerin Catholic 1 (4-2 penalty kicks), semifinal.
South Bend St. Joseph’s 1, Indianapolis Cathedral 0, semifinal.
South Bend St. Joseph’s 1, Columbus North 0, championship.

2011-12
Oct. 29, 2011 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Carmel 1, Hamilton Southeastern 0.
Providence 1, Mishawaka Marian 0 (3-1 penalty kicks).

2012-13
Oct. 27, 2012 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Evansville Memorial 3, South Bend St. Joseph 1.
Evansville Memorial 3, South Bend St. Joseph 1.

2013-14
Nov. 2, 2013 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Avon 1, Fishers 0 (OT).
West Lafayette 2, Gibson Southern 0.

2014-15
Nov. 1, 2014 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Fishers 1, Carmel O
Fort Wayne Canterbury 1, Evansville Mater Dei O

2015-16
Oct. 31, 2015 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Brebeuf Jesuit 2, Penn 1
Fort Wayne Canterbury 3, Evansville Mater Dei 2

2016-17
Oct. 29, 2016 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Penn 2, Brebeuf Jesuit 0

Andrean 2, Lawrenceburg 0
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2017-18
Oct. 27-28, 2017

Penn 2, Guerin Catholic 0
Evansville Memorial 3, South Bend St. Joseph 1
Evansville Mater Dei 1, Wheeler 0 (OT)

2018-19
Oct. 26-27, 2018 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Carmel 2, Homestead 1 (OT)
Indianapolis Cathedral 1, South Bend St. Joseph 0
Evansville Mater Dei 1, Wheeler 0

2019-20
Nov. 1-2, 2019 | Fishers HS, Fishers

Noblesville 1, Carmel 0
Evansville Mater Dei 2, Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 0
Park Tudor 2, Lafayette Central Catholic 1

2020-21
Oct. 30-31, 2020

Noblesville 3, Guerin Catholic 0
Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1, Indianapolis Cathedral O (4-3 PK)

Lafayette Central Catholic 1, Park Tudor 0 (9-8 PK)

IHSAA Girls Soccer State Championship Records Book



State Finals Appearances by Team (Alphabetical)

Most Consecutive State Finals Appearances: 5 by Carmel (1994-98); 5 by Carmel (2000-04).
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School

Andrean

Avon

Bloomington South
Brebeuf Jesuit
Brownsburg
Carmel

Center Grove
Chesterton

Columbus North
Concord

Culver Academies
Evansville Central
Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Memorial
Fishers

Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Snider
Franklin County

Gibson Southern

Guerin Catholic
Hamilton Southeastern
Heritage Christian
Homestead

Indianapolis Cathedral
Lafayette Central Catholic
Lake Central
Lawrenceburg
Mishawaka Marian
Noblesville

North Central (Indianapolis)
Park Tudor

Penn

Portage

Providence

South Bend St. Joseph
West Lafayette

Wheeler

Zionsville

Years

1999, 2016 (A), 2021 (A)

2013 (2A)

2002, 2003

2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

1999

1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2011 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2018 (3A), 2019 (3A),
2021 (3A)

1997, 2007

2000, 2001, 2002

2010

2004

2008

2004, 2005

2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A), 2019 (2A)
1994, 1995, 1996, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2006, 2008, 2009, 2012 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2021 (2A)
2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)

2005, 2006, 2007, 2019 (2A), 2020 (2A)

1997

2014 (A), 2015 (A)

1998

2002, 2004, 2008, 2009

1999

2013 (A)

2010, 2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)

2011 (2A)

2021 (A)

1996, 2001, 2003, 2018 (3A), 2021 (3A)

1994, 2007, 2009, 2010, 2018 (2A), 2020 (2A)
2019 (A), 2020 (A)

1997, 2005

2016 (A)

2011 (A), 2012 (A), 2021 (2A)

2000, 2008, 2019 (3A), 2020 (3A)

1999, 2006

2019 (A), 2020 (A)

1996, 2007, 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A), 2017 (3A)
2006

2011 (A), 2012 (A)

1994, 1995, 1998, 2003, 2009, 2010, 2012 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2018 (2A)
2013 (A)

2017 (A), 2018 (A)

1995, 2005
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State Finals Appearances by Team (Numerical)

No. School Years

15  Carmel 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2011 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2018 (3A), 2019 (3A),
2021 (3A)

12 Evansville Memorial 1994, 1995, 1996, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2006, 2008, 2009, 2012 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2021 (2A)

9 South Bend St. Joseph 1994, 1995, 1998, 2003, 2009, 2010, 2012 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2018 (2A)

6 Indianapolis Cathedral 1994, 2007, 2009, 2010, 2018 (2A), 2020 (2A)

5 Evansville Mater Dei 2014 (A), 2015 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A), 2019 (2A)

5 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2005, 2006, 2007, 2019 (2A), 2020 (2A)

5 Homestead 1996, 2001, 2003, 2018 (3A), 2021 (3A)

5 Penn 1996, 2007, 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A), 2017 (3A)

4 Fort Wayne Snider 2002, 2004, 2008, 2009

4 Noblesville 2000, 2008, 2019 (3A), 2020 (3A)

3 Andrean 1999, 2016 (A), 2021 (A)

3 Chesterton 2000, 2001, 2002

3 Guerin Catholic 2010, 2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)

3 Mishawaka Marian 2011 (A), 2012 (A), 2021 (2A)

2 Bloomington South 2002, 2003

2 Brebeuf Jesuit 2015 (2A), 2016 (2A)

2 Center Grove 1997, 2007

2 Evansville Central 2004, 2005

2 Fishers 2013 (2A), 2014 (2A)

2 Fort Wayne Canterbury 2014 (A), 2015 (A)

2 Lafayette Central Catholic 2019 (A), 2020 (A)

2 Lake Central 1997, 2005

2 North Central (Indianapolis) 1999, 2006

2 Park Tudor 2019 (A), 2020 (A)

2 Providence 2011 (A), 2012 (A)

2 Wheeler 2017 (A), 2018 (A)

2 Zionsville 1995, 2005

1 Avon 2013 (2A)

1 Brownsburg 1999

1 Columbus North 2010

1 Concord 2004

1 Culver Academies 2008

1 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 1997

1 Fort Wayne Northrop 1998

1 Franklin County 1999

1 Gibson Southern 2013 (A)

1 Hamilton Southeastern 2011 (2A)

1 Heritage Christian 2021 (A)

1 Lawrenceburg 2016 (A)

1 Portage 2006

1 West Lafayette 2013 (A)
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State Championship Match Team Records

Most Goals in a Half

3A: 2 by Penn vs. Guerin Catholic (2nd half), 2017; 2 by Noblesville vs. Guerin
Catholic (2nd half), 2020.

2A: 2 by Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph (1st half), 2012; 2 by
Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Penn (2nd half), 2015; 2 by Penn vs. Brebeuf Jesuit (2nd
half), 2016; 2 by Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph (2nd half),
2017.

A: 2 by Mishawaka Marian vs. Providence (1st half), 2012; 2 by West Lafayette
vs. Gibson Southern (2nd half), 2013.

Single Class: 3 by Carmel vs. Chesterton (1st half), 2000; 3 by Carmel vs.
Bloomington South (1st half), 2002; 3 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Penn (1st
half), 2007.

Most Combined Goals in a Half

3A: 2 by Penn (2) and Guerin Catholic (0) (2nd half), 2017; 2 by Carmel (1) and
Homestead (1) (2nd half), 2018; 2 by Noblesville (2) and Guerin Catholic (0)
(2nd half), 2020.

2A: 3 by Evansville Memorial (2) and South Bend St. Joseph (1) (2nd half), 2017.

A: 2 by Mishawaka Marian (2) and Providence (0) (2nd half), 2012; 2 by West
Lafayette (2) and Gibson Southern (0) (2nd half), 2013; 2 by Fort Wayne
Canterbury (1) and Evansville Mater Dei (1) (1st half), 2015; 2 by Fort Wayne
Canterbury (1) and Evansville Mater Dei (1) (2nd half), 2015; 2 by Lafayette
Central Catholic (1) and Park Tudor (1) (2nd half), 2019.

Single Class: 3 by Carmel (3) and Chesterton (0) (1st half), 2000; 3 by Carmel
(3) and Bloomington South (0) (1st half), 2002; 3 by Indianapolis Cathedral
(3) and Penn (0) (1st half), 2007; 3 by Penn (2) and Indianapolis Cathedral (1)
(2nd half), 2007.

Most Goals

3A: 3 by Noblesville vs. Guerin Catholic, 2020.

2A: 3 by Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2012; 3 by Evansville
Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2017.

A: 3 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2015.

Single Class: 5 by Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000.

Most Combined Goals

3A: 3 by Carmel (2) and Homestead (1), 2018; 3 by Noblesville (3) and Guerin
Catholic (0), 2020.

2A: 4 by Evansville Memorial (3) and South Bend St. Joseph (1), 2012; 4 by
Evansville Memorial (3) and South Bend St. Joseph (1), 2017.

A: 5 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (3) and Evansville Mater Dei (2), 2015.

Single Class: 6 by Indianapolis Cathedral (4) and Penn (2), 2007.

Most Assists in a Half

3A: 2 by Penn vs. Guerin Catholic (2nd half), 2017; 2 by Noblesville vs. Guerin
Catholic (2nd half), 2020.

2A: 2 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Penn (2nd half), 2015; 2 by Evansville Memorial vs.
South Bend St. Joseph (2nd half), 2017.

A: 1 by several.

Single Class: 3 by Carmel vs. Chesterton (1st half), 2000; 3 by Carmel vs.
Bloomington South (1st half), 2002; 3 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Penn (1st
half), 2007.

Most Combined Assists in a Half

3A: 2 by Penn (2) and Guerin Catholic (0) (2nd half), 2017; 2 by Noblesville (2)
and Guerin Catholic (0) (2nd half), 2020.

2A: 2 by Brebeuf Jesuit (2) and Penn (0) (2nd half), 2015; 2 by Evansville Memo-
rial (2) and South Bend St. Joseph (0) (2nd half), 2017.

A: 2 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (1) and Evansville Mater Dei (1) (1st half), 2015.

Single Class: 3 by Carmel (3) and Chesterton (0) (1st half), 2000; 3 by Carmel
(3) and Bloomington South (0) (1st half), 2002; 3 by Indianapolis Cathedral (3)
and Penn (0) (1st half), 2007.

Most Assists

3A: 3 by Noblesville vs. Guerin Catholic, 2020.

2A: 3 by Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2017.
A: 3 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2015.
Single Class: 6 by Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000.

Most Combined Assists

3A: 3 by Noblesville (3) and Guerin Catholic (0), 2020.

2A: 3 by Evansville Memorial (2) and South Bend St. Joseph (1), 2012; 3 by
Evansville Memorial (3) and South Bend St. Joseph (0), 2017.

A: 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (3) and Evansville Mater Dei (1), 2015.

Single Class: 6 by Carmel (6) and Chesterton (0), 2000.

Most Shots (Since 2000)

3A: 25 by Carmel vs. Homestead, 2018.

2A: 22 by South Bend St. Joseph vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 2018.
A: 20 by Providence vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2011.

Single Class: 41 by Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000.

Most Combined Shots (Since 2000)

3A: 34 by Carmel (25) and Homestead (9), 2018.

2A: 34 by Penn (20) and Brebeuf Jesuit (14), 2016.

A: 31 by Park Tudor (17) and Lafayette Central Catholic (14), 2020.
Single Class: 42 by Carmel (41) and Chesterton (1), 2000.

Most Shots on Goal

3A: 14 by Penn vs. Guerin Catholic, 2017.

2A: 13 by Carmel vs. Hamilton Southeastern, 2011.

A: 11 by Evansville Mater Dei vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2015.
Single Class: 24 by Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000.

Most Combined Shots on Goal

3A: 17 by Penn (14) and Guerin Catholic (3), 2017.

2A: 18 by Avon (11) and Fishers (7), 2013.

A: 21 by Evansville Mater Dei (11) and Fort Wayne Canterbury (10), 2015.
Single Class: 25 by Carmel (24) and Chesterton (1), 2000.

Most Saves (Since 2001)

3A: 12 by Guerin Catholic vs. Penn, 2017.

2A: 12 by Hamilton Southeastern vs. Carmel, 2011.

A: 9 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2015; 9 by Wheeler
vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2017; 9 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Park Tudor,
2020.

Single Class: 13 by Bloomington South vs. Carmel, 2002.

Most Combined Saves (Since 2001)

3A: 15 by Guerin Catholic (12) and Penn (3), 2017.

2A: 17 by Fishers (10) and Avon (7), 2013.

A: 16 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (9) and Evansville Mater Dei (7), 2015; 16 by
Wheeler (9) and Evansville Mater Dei (7), 2017.

Single Class: 14 by Homestead (11) and Carmel (3), 2001; 14 by Bloomington
South (13) and Carmel (1), 2002.

Largest Margin of Victory

3A: 3 by Noblesville (3) vs. Guerin Catholic (0), 2020.

2A: 2 by Evansville Memorial (3) vs. South Bend St. Joseph (1), 2012; 2 by Penn
(2) vs. Brebeuf Jesuit (0), 2016; 2 by Evansville Memorial (3) vs. South Bend
St. Joseph (1), 2017; 2 by Evansville Mater Dei (2) vs. Fort Wayne Bishop
Dwenger (0), 2019.

A: 2 by Mishawaka Marian (2) vs. Providence (0), 2012; 2 by West Lafayette (2)
vs. Gibson Southern (0), 2013; 2 by Andrean (2) vs. Lawrenceburg (0), 2016.

Single Class: 5 by Carmel (5) vs. Chesterton (0), 2000.

Fewest Shots Allowed (Since 2000)

3A: 7 by Noblesville vs. Guerin Catholic, 2020.

2A: 4 by Carmel vs. Hamilton Southeastern, 2011.

A: 6 by Providence vs. Mishawaka Marian, 2011.

Single Class: 0 by Carmel vs. South Bend St. Joseph’s, 2003.

Fewest Shots on Goal Allowed

3A: 3 by Penn vs. Guerin Catholic, 2017; 3 by Carmel vs. Homestead, 2018.

2A: 1 by Carmel vs. Hamilton Southeastern, 2011; 1 by Indianapolis Cathedral
vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger, 2020.

A: 1 by Evansville Mater Dei vs. Wheeler, 2018.

Single Class: 0 by Carmel vs. South Bend St. Joseph’s, 2003.
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State Championship Match Individual Records

Most Goals in a Half

3A: 1 by several players.

2A: 1 by several players.

A: 2 by Shelby Mann, West Lafayette vs. Gibson Southern (2nd half),
2013.

Single Class: 2 by Anne Sommer, Carmel vs. Bloomington South (1st
half), 2002; 2 by Missy Gordon, Carmel vs. Fort Wayne Snider (1st
half), 2004.

Most Goals

3A: 1 by several players.

2A: 1 by several players.

A: 2 by Shelby Mann, West Lafayette vs. Gibson Southern, 2013; 2
by Abby Bergeron, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei,
2015.

Single Class: 2 by Alison Brown, Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000; 2 by
Anne Sommer, Carmel vs. Bloomington South, 2002; 2 by Missy
Gordon, Carmel vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 2004.

Most Assists in a Half

3A: 2 by Kristina Lynch, Penn vs. Guerin Catholic (2nd half), 2017.

2A: 2 by Alia Martin, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Penn (2nd half), 2015; 2 by
Laurie Hargis, Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph (2nd
half), 2017.

A: 1 by several players.

Single Class: 2 by Jennifer Collins, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Penn,
2007.

Most Assists

3A: 2 by Kristina Lynch, Penn vs. Guerin Catholic, 2017.

2A: 3 by Laurie Hargis, Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph,
2017.

A: 2 by Sydney Colby, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei,
2015.

Single Class: 2 by Kara Bryan, Carmel vs. Evansville Memorial, 1995;
2 by Keeley Dowling, Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000; 2 by Jennifer
Collins, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Penn, 2007; 2 by Anna Ventimiglia,
Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 2009.

Most Shots (Since 2000)

3A: 7 by Kelsie James, Carmel vs. Noblesville, 2019.

2A: 10 by Natalie Moore, South Bend St. Joseph vs. Indianapolis
Cathedral, 2018.

A: 8 by Sydney Colby, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei,
2014; 8 by Danielle Tazic, Andrean vs. Lawrenceburg, 2016.

Single Class: 10 by Keeley Dowling, Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000.

Most Shots on Goal

3A: 5 by Maya Lacognato, Penn vs. Guerin Catholic, 2017; 5 by Kelsie
James, Carmel vs. Noblesville, 2019.

2A: 6 by Tori Doss, Carmel vs. Hamilton Southeastern, 2011; 6 by
Cassidy Blacha, Avon vs. Fishers, 2013; 6 by Kristina Lynch, Penn vs.
Brebeuf Jesuit, 2016.

A: 5 by Sydney Colby, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei,
2015; 5 by Jenna Zirkelbach, Evansville Mater Dei vs. Wheeler, 2017;
5 by Colina Miroff, Park Tudor vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2019.

Single Class: 7 by Keeley Dowling, Carmel vs. Chesterton, 2000.

Most Saves

3A: 12 by Claire Gavin, Guerin Catholic vs. Penn, 2017.

2A: 11 by Stacey DePriest, Hamilton Southeastern vs. Carmel, 2011.

A: 9 by Alexa Habig, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei,
2015; 9 by Cheyenne Foor, Wheeler vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2017; 9
by Kate Hutzel, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Park Tudor, 2020.

Single Class: 10 by Kelly DeArmond, Homestead vs. Carmel, 2001.

Fastest Goal

3A: 23:57 by Carlie Sack, Noblesville vs. Guerin Catholic, 2020.

2A: 1:01 by Kristina Lynch, Penn vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2015.

A: 0:55 by Sara Hartman, Park Tudor vs. Lafayette Central Catholic,
2019.

Single Class: 1:45 by Jordan Pawlik, Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger vs.
North Central (Indianapolis), 2006.

Fastest Goal in Second Half

3A: 43:37 by Kiana Siefert, Noblesville vs. Carmel, 2019.

2A: 41:30 by Maya Lacognato, Penn vs. Brebeuf Jesuit, 2016.

A: 40:41 by Abby Bergeron, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville
Mater Dei, 2015.

Single Class: 41:06 by Mariah Whitaker, Indianapolis Cathedral vs.
Penn, 2007.

Fastest Goal in Overtime

3A: 84:25 by Kelsie James, Carmel vs. Homestead, 2018.

2A: 85:32 by Avon vs. Fishers, 2013.

A: 83:48 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2015.
Single Class: None.

Latest Goal Scored in Regulation

3A: 62:55 by Jenna Chatterton, Noblesville vs. Guerin Catholic, 2020.

2A: 79:51 by Grace Lensing, Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St.
Joseph, 2017.

A: 78:27 by Hailey Fallen, Lafayette Central Catholic vs. Park Tudor,
2019.

Single Class: 70:00 by Jasmine Whitaker, Indianapolis Cathedral vs.
Fort Wayne Snider, 2009.

Attendance
Six State Championship Matches (2017-current)

Year Friday  Saturday Total
2017-18 2,622 3,588 6,210
2018-19 1,919 4,301 6,220
2019-20 1,900 4,206 6,106
2020-21 1,762 3,874 5,636

Four State Championship Matches (2011-16): 5,290 in 2013.

Single Class (1994-2010): 6,981 in 2000 (all boys and girls matches, six
total).
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Theresia Wynns Mental Attitude Award

At the conclusion of the state finals, the IHSAA Executive Committee presents the Theresia Wynns Mental
Attitude Award to an outstanding senior participant in the Girls Soccer State Tournament.

The recipient of this award, who was nominated by her principal and coach, must excel in mental attitude,
scholarship, leadership and athletic ability in soccer.

The award is named in honor of Theresia Wynns, who served as an IHSAA assistant commissioner from 1997-
2012 and administered the sports of girls and boys soccer as well as the licensing of over 8,000 officials in the
state of Indiana.

Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance, coporate partner of the IHSAA, presents a $1,000 scholarship to the school’s
general scholarship fund in the name of the recipient.

Year Class Name School
1994-95 Tracey McCarroll Carmel .
1995-96 Jill Jacob Zionsville Theresia Wynns
1996-97 Souhaila McReynolds Evansville Memorial
1997-98 Jennifer Handel Carmel
1998-99 Kate Morrel Carmel
1999-00 Elizabeth Custer North Central (Indianapolis)
2000-01 Emily Hunter Carmel
2001-02 Lesley Wells Carmel
2002-03 Meghan Marie Fowler-Finn  Fort Wayne Snider
2003-04 Jamie Podell Carmel
2004-05 Jackie Ponder Carmel
2005-06 Katelyn Ostendorf Zionsville
2006-07 Morgan Redman North Central (Indianapolis)
2007-08 Katie Zupancic Indianapolis Cathedral
2008-09 Susan Ellsperman Evansville Memorial
2009-10 Katie Loehr Evansville Memorial
2010-11 Hannah Barker Guerin Catholic
2011-12 2A  Elly McGuffog Hamilton Southeastern
A Lauren Garatoni Mishawaka Marian
2012-13 2A  Gracie Lachowecki Evansville Memorial
A Erin Duncan Providence
2013-14 2A  Sarah Zolcak Avon
A Sylvia Adler Gibson Southern
2014-15 2A  Maddie Peebles Fishers
A Emily Bradley Evansville Mater Dei
2015-16 2A  Kamra Solomon Penn
A Kristin East Evansville Mater Dei
2016-17 2A  Lexi Marks Penn
A Hanna Sarosy Andrean
2017-18 3A Kristina Lynch Penn
2A  Caitlin Casey South Bend St. Joseph
A Francesca Zeitler Wheeler
2018-19 3A  Jessica Tanzler Homestead
2A  Isabel Ortiz South Bend St. Joseph
A Lauren Putz Wheeler
2019-20 3A  Olivia Fray Carmel
2A  Abigail Buczak Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
A Lauren Hack Lafayette Central Catholic
2020-21 3A  Emma Potter Noblesville
2A  Cecilia Garrett Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger
A Mayah Love Lafayette Central Catholic
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